

DIRECTOR
JOE D. RAMEY

## **OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION**

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. DRAWER DD - ARTESIA

88210

LAND COMMISSIONER
PHIL R. LUCERO

Th

STATE GEOLOGIST EMERY C. ARNOLD

December 2, 1977

Mr. R.L. Stamets
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: JEM Resources, Inc.

Cave Pool Unit Waterflood

Cave Pool, Eddy County, NM

Order R-2385

Dear Dick:

Only produced water has been injected into the subject project since April, 1976.

We have contacted the operator and he has no objection to the reclassification of this project to SWD.

They are currently using wells # 27-P-5-17-29 and #36-B-8-17-29.

Please issue an order covering these wells.

Sincerely yours,

W.A. Gressett

Supervisor, District II

WAG:sm

JEM Perourees, dre 505 Marquette NW Albuquerque New Mexico 87/02

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

| 00. 00 C00H0 BEEFFEF |          | 7  |
|----------------------|----------|----|
| DISTRIBUTION         |          | Z_ |
| BANTA FE             | <b>V</b> |    |
| FILE                 |          |    |
| V.S.S.L.             |          |    |
| LAND OFFICE          |          |    |
| TRAMSPORTER OIL      |          |    |
| BAB                  |          |    |
| OPERATOR             |          |    |
| PROBATION OFFICE     |          |    |

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104
Revised 10-01-78
Formal 05-01-83
RECEIVE Dage 1

KECEIVE 500

JUL 15'88

| OPERATOR  PROBATION OFFICE   | 4               |                 |            | OR ALLOWABLE  | Q. C. D.                         |                 |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|------------|---|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| I.   | AUTHOR          | RIZATION TO     | TRANS      | PORT OIL AND NATU   | RAL GAS ARTEENA, CORRICE         |                 |
| Operator   |                 | _ /             |            |   |                                  |                 |
| Arapaho Oil a  | nd Gas,         | Inc.            |            | WIW SWD   | ·                                |                 |
| P.O. Box 682,  | Tatum.          | NM 8826         | 7          |   |                                  |                 |
| Reesen(s) for filing (Check proper bes   |                 | 1111 0020       | <u></u>    | Other (Please   | e explain)                       |                 |
| New Well   |                 | n Transporter o | ofe        |   | ,                                |                 |
| Recompletion   | Oit             |                 | •          | bry Gas Ch  | ange of Operator                 |                 |
| Change in Ownership  | Cast            | nghead Gas      | <u> </u>   | Condensate  |                                  |                 |
| If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner   | Fros            | tman Oil        | l Cor      | poration  |                                  |                 |
| II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN   | D LEASE         | Pool Name, Ir   | sciuding F | ormation  | Kind of Lease                    | Legge No.       |
| Cave Pool Unit   | 27              | CAVE GR         | AYBUI      | RG SAN ANDRES   | _                                |                 |
| Leastien   |                 | <u> </u>        |            |   |                                  |                 |
| Unit Letter P :  | 90 Feet Fro     | m The Sou       | th L       | ne and <u>990</u> 1   | Feet From The East               |                 |
| 5 70   | mahip 175       | 3 .             | lange 29   | 9 E   | FDDv                             | •               |
| Line of Section To   |                 |                 |            | , лиги  | , 200,                           | County          |
| Memo of Authorized Transporter of Oti<br>Injection Well  | <b>⊠</b> •• ¢   | endensale 🛄     |            | Address (Give address )   |                                  |                 |
| Name of Name of State |                 | J               | ٠-         |   |                                  |                 |
| If well produces all or liquids, give location of tanks.   | Unit Sec        | . Twp.          | Rge.       | is gas actually connecte  | ed? When                         |                 |
| If this production is commingled with  | th that from an | y other lease   | or pool,   | give commingling order  | numberi                          |                 |
| NOTE: Complete Parts IV and  | V on reverse s  | ide if necessi  | ary.       |   |                                  |                 |
| VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA   |                 |                 | •          | OIL C   | ONSERVATION DIVISION             |                 |
|  |                 |                 |            |   |                                  |                 |
| I hereby certify that the rules and regulation been complied with and that the information   |                 |                 |            | 11  |                                  | _, 19           |
| my knowledge and belief.   | Ø 0 :           | <b>.</b>        |            |   |                                  | <del></del>     |
| A)rapaho OII/an  | d Gas,          | inc.            |            | TITLE   | AND GAS INSPECTOR                |                 |
| A SHU  | •               |                 |            | This form is to   | be filed in compliance with a    | UL# 1164.       |
| 100 CXXX   | u_              |                 |            | ii .  | •                                |                 |
| Rex Glenn (Signa   |                 | resident        | •          |   |                                  |                 |
| (Tu  |                 |                 |            | All sections of   | this form must be filled out con |                 |
| July 14,1988   |                 |                 |            | 1)  | •                                |                 |
| (Date   Control   Control  | •)              | ·               |            | Other (Please explain)  Change of Operator  Change of Operator  Change of Operator  Cornation  Cornation  Cornation  Cornation  Kind of Lease  County  County  County  Feet From The  East  County  County  CAS  Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)  In gas actually connected?  When  Coll Conservation Division  JUL 18 1988  Description  Coll AND GAS INSPECTOR |                                  |                 |
|  |                 |                 |            |   | C-104 must be filed for each     | pool in multipi |

| STATE OF NEW ME   | - GCO  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| ENERGY AND ASSERALS CO  |  |  |  |
| 0.0 St 64:44 044 (144)  | and the second   | SERVATION DIVISION   | f.,  |
| grateracytisha<br>Sunta Fe  |  | A SOME ROSE  | Form Colon 1993<br>Revised 1994-78   |
| #14.E   | JANII  | 8 9 W MEXICO 87501   | (be, least use type of Lease   |
| V.I Q 1,  | and I see the I  | $(C_1, \cdots, C_k)$   | 51-10 X  |
| DPERATOR  | and the second   |  | 5 State I in A Gas Leave Inc.  |
| Part of the P. L. Co.   | and always are   |  | 2 "0163  |
| And a second section of the section | A NERV ETTICES AND A   | JOSEPH STATES  | THINITE THE  |
| PERET STATE   | Friday Base Server Street  | ्रेड कर्मा करा कर्मा करा कर्मा कर्मा कर्मा कर्मा कर्मा कर करा कर्मा कर   |  |
| 1.  | • • • •  |  | [17] C1994 - Augz Hen Leep E. Leep Leep Leep Leep Leep Leep Leep Lee   |
| week to be a  | hater i.j.   | 数であれる。<br>・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・   | CAVE POCT UNIT   |
| 7. Name of Character  |  |  | ्रिक्त है। इस्तित्र प्राप्ति है क्या एक है क्या के<br>इ  |
| J. B. P. Respi.   | To see the f   |  | R. Asul tur  |
| Box 61.5  | Artemia, N. Mex. 86.   |  | 2 <sup>rg</sup>  |
| i, Locator of her   | and the constraint and the constraint  |  | ighter ordines er wis at   |
| PRES 1716   | 190  | 990  | ,  |
| <b>5</b> .  | ıî.  | 29   |  |
| tot   | Commence of Landau Process   | - 1 (  |  |
| ille all alice  | La de La Cara La Contraction   | $s_{i}=(s_{i},s_{i})$ , and the second contract of the second contr  | 18 Cores 1977 Collins  |
|   |  | ; Mair   | EDDA ()  |
| 16  |  | the same of bottoe, H. poor or C.  |  |
| NC ™1   | S SENTL N TO   | ; S: BSF 1UEN  | F REPORT O   |
| ,   |  | nari   | li   |
|   | Maria Maria  | The second secon | e y spanja a stanja  |
| ## ## (## # 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -   | * Nd ec.   | A CARROLL FOR SECTION OF THE SECTION | 50 C. 1944 1954 LLJ  |
|   |  | · 0 .  |  |
| 01 HE 19  | part of week to the second of  |  |  |
| 17. Descrite i repend on the  | ter territa biet fewige street i   | and a compared to the compared of the compared | go transfed too too starting and propose?  |
| worky bee MUSE BITT   |  |  |  |
| ંઘ <u>. [e</u> વ  | Attour, pur on 1 &   | se or Somsker, Ran in sole & C   | leaned obt to  |
| 23851 Well  | . F completed open ≧c -  | 1 - 10 23 6 to 2391.   |  |
| Far 21  | TO Prastic Lined Piper   | as 55 loated Facks . Sircu   | lated Hole   |
| with at KCL   | maser & set packer at -  | ু া Pressured up on Casing :   | to 600#,   |
| no leak of  | Treated Cormation with   | ordestant & 15% acts.  |  |
| Put W∗  | Book of Disposal &   | The produced with  | with minumal   |
| p <b>#es</b> st;res <sub>s</sub>  |  |  |  |
| pere ಕಡಟಗಳನ್ನು  |  |  |  |
| \$ ! hereby establication in the  | The state of the s | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | the control of page 1 to the same of the control of |
| *   |  |  | -  |
| Gate and the same of the same | and the second s |  | 10-9-80  |
| "   |  | e er ude ude e e e ude une werdendende   | normanica (m. 1916). Il stato di propini di propini di propini di mandia di  |
| 77:1  | with   | Dis. Adult Gald (ASPEGIOL  | NUV 0 3 1980   |
| المهاكم أشكالها والمعافقة   | and the second s | 好得,把刘旭三年明中《 <b>祖史书版》《配题</b> 》。。  | 9 4 7 10 10  |

| -               |        | ani poden o remento partico.<br>O A. D | 2                   |
|-----------------|--------|--|---------------------|
|                 |        |  |                     |
| SAIDY E VS      | وببادي | AND PERSONAL PROPERTY.                 | THE PERSON NAMED IN |
| -               |        | -                                      |                     |
|                 | ****   |  | 1                   |
| L LAND OF FACE  |        |  |                     |
| 7m pmer 4m 7 6m | 841    |  |                     |
|                 | 5      |  | 1 - 1               |
|                 |        |  | 1                   |

#### NEW MERICO DIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FORM C-168 (Rev 3-55)

|  |                                       | 12             | a Jugates a to . days but his  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           | N WELLS  | le 1106:  |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|---|
|  | nenta                                 | 1 1            | 1 Company  |  | _ 1 ga                             | iar - veleces is    | KOË.                              | 460,   | Hubbs                     | , N. M.  | ek. A 3 mili (proper ca. propi kie est.   |
| Cave   | Pool                                  | Ur⊨t           | . dir  | 18/e-  | - S                                |                     |                                   | 5  | Township<br>170           |  | Range<br>29E  |
| Date Work I  | Performe                              | 1              | Pool   |  | ÷ .                                |                     | 1                                 |  | онь-у                     | er en andre en 1887 s <b>readin</b> an <mark>ang</mark> ar   | 1. 2.   |
| 8-27   | 7 <b>-</b> 63.                        |                | Lave   | THIS IS A  | e na commence a<br>Light (PC) de s | on one              | Thorack States                    |  | <u>Eddly</u>              | tep days six per till to its in money de str <u>ette is</u>  |   |
| Begins   | ning Drill                            | Ling 1         | e deben continuentamentament este este este este   | 1 Anie   |                                    | agent a personal an |                                   |  |                           | xp(ain)  | Clara - pud grandus das podentes <del>silvamento de conse</del> ssa establista                                  |
| Pluggi   | ing                                   |                |  | Reme   |                                    |                     |                                   | C  | or <b>ve</b> zo           | t to wat   | er injection  |
| Detailed ac  | count of                              | # 31 J         | ार, वलस्यर अभवे वृ   | antity of  | <br>-: 4 - 3 <b>4</b> - 2 - 2      |                     | s. traul.                         | e obtain   | r.i                       | District Committee (MM 478) District Committee (Committee Committee Committe | Miles a versi di Sirencio II. La poli bala della periodi di periodi di periodi di periodi di periodi di periodi |
| the Ca   | ive Po                                | oo!<br>se:     | converted<br>Unit Water<br>at 2346'.<br>t to TD.   | flood<br>The   | ر الحُ<br>ع درا                    | 73"<br>rd 5         | o <b>le</b> str<br>abit <b>ne</b> | ig is<br>wer   | e oull                    | it 261' a<br>.ed. and  | and 5 1/2"  |
|  |                                       |                | re 2,00 <b>0/</b> /  | FST f  | - 3. 1                             | a . m l             | ited o                            | ∍n 8+  | 27 <b>-</b> 63.           | Teste  | d C K   |
|  | MAIN OFFICE OCC                       | 4              |  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           | . di   |   |
|  | 5                                     | ¥.             |  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           | 'Y E   | DEIVED  |
|  |                                       | <b>(T</b> )    |  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           | Oc:  | 18 1963   |
|  | Ö                                     | <b>.</b>       |  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           |  | /Y 10-  |
|  | ACT                                   |                |  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           | 4  | C. C. Orrick  |
|  | 4                                     | 3              |  |  |                                    |                     |                                   |  |                           |  | A. OFFICE   |
| Witnessed by   |                                       |                | e ter e december of server   |  | ra ff                              |                     |                                   | 1  | nps:y                     |  |   |
| J. R. (  | Cook                                  | entre ou le    | egenetika Stark programsy statis ca visir - vi   | 1 BELOW  | the Mariner Market of Marine A     |                     | -                                 | Particular Street, Square, Squ | ritire                    | نظمنا الإبالية مرنا مطاد كالسياب   | Company   |
| and the state of t | m                                     |                |  | 4 BEEGA  |                                    |                     | LI. DAT                           |  | JAI S D LEN               | ka I   |   |
| DF Elev.   | en como contrato                      |                | ! (}   |  | 7                                  |                     |                                   | 1  | rod-cing l                | aterva   | Completion Date   |
| Tubing Diame   | Pref                                  |                | Tubing Cep   | th   | •                                  | Caj                 | String to                         | An eter  | Table                     | Cil String   | Depth   C   V   D   |
| erforated lat  | terval(s)                             |                | ng trit i för der giv i et demen   | Commission of the Commission o |                                    |                     |                                   |  | ودو المطامع ليوا          |  | FIVED   |
| Does Hole Int  |                                       |                |  |  |                                    | 1'24                | ducing t                          |  |                           | 007  | 2 1 10  |
| per orthe har  |                                       |                |  |  |                                    |                     | cinc : 0 p                        |  |                           |  | ~ < 19 <b>63</b>  |
|  |                                       |                | at the state of th |  | 13.1                               | OF W                | ORXCV                             | E R  |                           | ARIE   | C. C  |
| Tent   |                                       | te :           | Ori Produ<br># P [   |  | 1 54 - F<br>M                      | ou ∏ion<br>3        | . 'Par                            | er Produ   |                           | GOR Cubic free/Bi  | A, 13 Figure Well Potential   |
| Before<br>Vorkover   | Metrikka razmanika di                 |                | are the record for the contract of the second of the contract  |  | , M                                |                     |                                   |  | ranno , monara junto      | A CANADA STATE OF CHARLES ANGLE  |   |
| Atte:  | The reservoir section of the          | Polit day      | mg - 18:0-tel (Plan , mg uppour 20); sem consimum  | AND A SECOND   |                                    |                     | Marie material suprama            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |                           | a garagagang Militari di Pala militari kalancara   |   |
|  | ٥١٤ ٢                                 | OHES           | P /6710H COMMI   | SSION  |                                    |                     |                                   |  | it the infoi<br>now edge. | mation given   | shave is true and compl   |
| pproved by   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                | 2  | 1  |                                    | N                   | <b>1</b> 4 ,                      |  |                           | e dan una pagalan and ampril manyang alabaha   | At any positive case of respective statement and assessment and   |
| ıtle   | 1111                                  | Li.            | continuel  | <u> </u>   |                                    |                     | - games i                         | سند گ  | 5                         | as Litaire   | Yan dan dada sa salah sa salah sa salah sa salah sa salah |
| PHL 24.0   | 042 181                               | i P.Edicar     | <b>#</b> #   |  |                                    |                     |                                   | Mat  | Sare                      | rintende   | n•  |
| 110  | LLE T                                 | naiim.iii -    |  | 7 1963   | ļ                                  |                     | ubane                             |  |                           |  |   |
| كالمحقمة فافلة   | و المعلمانة                           | <del>*</del> * | in statement   | -  | 9 (1 <b>1949) 198</b> 7            | - +-                | -                                 |  | 1 ]                       | " Sm Marly   |   |

EDDY COUNTY

NEW MEDICIO

CAVE FLD

Well: Loc'n: JOHN M. KELLY #3 Elk State "A"

Result: OIL

5-178-29E; 990' FSAELS of Sec.

Spud: 5-18-57; Comp: 6-15-57; Elev: 3614' DF; 70; 2391' Casing: 8 5/8" 262'/100 ss., 5-7" 2326'/200 sx Prod Zore: T/Pay 2365'; Prod from OH IPP: 65 BOPD, Grav 36 Comp Info: Prac w/13,000 gsl: Tops: Not kvailable

Date: 7-10-57

Card No.s

#### OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RECEIVED

December 19, 1977

DEC 23 1977

O. C. C. ARTESIA, OFFICE

JEM Resources, Inc. 505 Marquette, N. W. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Administrative Order SWD No. 198
Cave Pool Unit Well No. 27
Unit P, Section 5, Township 17 South.
North, Range 29 East, NMPM,
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application of December 3, 1977, for conversion of the captioned well from a waterflood project injection well to a salt water disposal well.

The subject well is hereby reclassified as a salt water disposal well and Commission Order No. R-2385 is hereby suspended; however, said well shall continue to be bound by any well construction, testing, and monitoring provisions of said order.

Very truly yours,

JOE D. RAMEY Secretary-Director

JDR/CU/og

cc: Oil Conservation Commission

Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico